Complaint Description

Glen Morgan (Sun, 21 Jul 2019 at 9:11 AM)

To Whom it May Concern --

It has come to my attention that Lillian D. Slovic (Lillian “Randy” Slovic) running for Richland City
Council, Position #1, has habitually and willfully committed frequent and multiple violations

of RCW 42.17A. Additionally, | have reason to believe that other violations of this chapter have
occurred beyond what | have identified below.

1) Failure to file accurate, timely C4 reports. (Violation of RCW 42.17A.235)

State law requires that candidates and committees file frequent, accurate, reports of contributions,
expenditures, in-kind contributions, debt, pledges, and loans (C3s and C4s). The reports must be
compliant with both state law and PDC regulations (WAC 390).

Unfortunately, this campaign has failed to file ANY C-4 reports detailing campaign expenditures.
At a minimum, the candidate has failed to report the following expenditures:

1. Filing fee — a filing fee is required for this position, and Slovic wouldn’t be able to run for office
without paying this fee.

2.Campaign Signs — the candidate’s campaign has been placing signs throughout the city of
Richland for some time now. A photograph of some of these signs is attached from the
candidate’s own campaign Facebook Page. The candidate needs to report the true costs, vendor,
and quantity purchased.

3.Campaign Stickers — the candidate has purchased and distributed campaign stickers, and they
also need to be reported as such on a C4 — quantity, vendor, etc. (see photo of candidate from
Candidate’s own Facebook page for proof).

4.Website and website development, hosting, email services— This candidate has purchased a
campaign website. See the attached "Whois” detailing the website registration and date. The
candidate has an email linked to this website domain. The expense of reserving he URL, hosting
the site, developing the website, paying for the hosting, email services, etc is missing.
5.Facebook boosted posts — This campaign has a dedicated Facebook page, and they may have
boosted campaign posts and information as ads on Facebook, which would also need to be
reported with adequate detail.

6.Umpqua banking costs — this bank charges fees related to new bank accounts, and this
information would need to be reported as an expenditure as well.




This candidate is aware of the filing deadlines and the PDC process for filing reports, as evidenced
by some reports over the past few months being filed in this manner with the PDC already.

There are likely additional expenditures which have not been detailed here which will also need to
be reported to the PDC.

Please don't hesitate to contact me if you need any additional information.

Please see the attached photographs and documents as supporting evidence.

Best Regards,

Glen Morgan

What impact does the alleged violation(s) have on the public?

The public has a right to know how a candidate is spending their campaign funds. In this case,
the campaign has chosen the "stealth" approach to campaigning and denied the public most
information related to how this campaign has spent it's funds.

List of attached evidence or contact information where evidence may be found.

See attached

List of potential witnesses with contact information to reach them.

In addition to the candidate, the treasurer and the assistant treasurer should be contacted.

Complaint Certification:

I certify (or declare) under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that
information provided with this complaint is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief.
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Search the WHOIS Database

Enter a domain name to search Search

Private Registration Local listings

WHOIS search results

Domain Name: FRIENDSOFRANDYSLOVIC.COM
Registry Domain ID: 2393210017 _DOMAIN _COM-VRSN
Registrar WHOIS Server: whois.google.com

Registrar URL: http://domains.google

Updated Date: 2019-05-21T00:05:49Z

Creation Date: 2019-05-21T00:05:48Z

Registry Expiry Date: 2020-05-21T00:05:48Z

Registrar: Google LLC

Registrar IANA ID: 895

Registrar Abuse Contact Email: registrar-abuse@google.com
Registrar Abuse Contact Phone: +1.8772376466
Domain Status: clientTransferProhibited
https://icann.org/epp#clientTransferProhibited

Name Server: NS-CLOUD-B1.GOOGLEDOMAINS.COM
Name Server: NS-CLOUD-B2.GOOGLEDOMAINS.COM
Name Server: NS-CLOUD-B3.GOOGLEDOMAINS.COM
Name Server: NS-CLOUD-B4.GOOGLEDOMAINS.COM
DNSSEC: unsigned



URL of the ICANN Whois Inaccuracy Complaint Form:
https://www.icann.org/wicf/
>>> Last update of whois database: 2019-07-21T15:35:04Z <<<

For more information on Whois status codes, please visit https://icann.org/epp

NOTICE: The expiration date displayed in this record is the date the
registrar's sponsorship of the domain name registration in the registry is
currently set to expire. This date does not necessarily reflect the expiration
date of the domain name registrant's agreement with the sponsoring
registrar. Users may consult the sponsoring registrar's Whois database to
view the registrar's reported date of expiration for this registration.

TERMS OF USE: You are not authorized to access or query our Whois
database through the use of electronic processes that are high-volume and
automated except as reasonably necessary to register domain names or
modify existing registrations; the Data in VeriSign Global Registry
Services' ("VeriSign") Whois database is provided by VeriSign for
information purposes only, and to assist persons in obtaining information
about or related to a domain name registration record. VeriSign does not
guarantee its accuracy. By submitting a Whois query, you agree to abide
by the following terms of use: You agree that you may use this Data only
for lawful purposes and that under no circumstances will you use this Data
to: (1) allow, enable, or otherwise support the transmission of mass
unsolicited, commercial advertising or solicitations via e-mail, telephone,
or facsimile; or (2) enable high volume, automated, electronic processes
that apply to VeriSign (or its computer systems). The compilation,
repackaging, dissemination or other use of this Data is expressly
prohibited without the prior written consent of VeriSign. You agree not to
use electronic processes that are automated and high—-volume to access or
query the Whois database except as reasonably necessary to register
domain names or modify existing registrations. VeriSign reserves the right
to restrict your access to the Whois database in its sole discretion to ensure
operational stability. VeriSign may restrict or terminate your access to the
Whois database for failure to abide by these terms of use. VeriSign



reserves the right to modify these terms at any time.

The Registry database contains ONLY .COM, .NET, .EDU domains and
Registrars.

Want to buy this domain?

Get it with our Domain Broker Service.

Is this your domain?

Add hosting, email and more.
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